CALL AND NOTICE OF A
SPECIAL MEETING
of the
MONROVIA CITY COUNCIL
City Council Chambers
415 South Ivy Avenue
Tuesday, November 15, 2022
6:00 P.M.

Your participation is welcomed and invited at all City Council meetings. Time is reserved at each regular meeting for those in the audience who wish to address the Council. The City requests that persons addressing the City Council refrain from making personal, slanderous, profane or disruptive remarks.

CORONAVIRUS DISEASE (COVID-19) ADVISORY: Wearing masks indoors is strongly recommended, as well as full vaccination or a recent negative test.

## PUBLIC COMMENT WILL BE ACCEPTED BY THE FOLLOWING MEANS:

IN PERSON: where possible, please submit a *Speaker's Information Form* to the City Clerk prior to your comments, or simply come to the podium when the Mayor asks for those who wish to speak, and state your name for the record.

BY EMAIL: Public comment will be accepted by email to <a href="mailto:cityclerk@ci.monrovia.ca.us">cityclerk@ci.monrovia.ca.us</a> before 3:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting. Public comment will not be read aloud; however, the full text will be provided to all members of the City Council and made available on the City's website prior to the meeting.

CONVENE Mayor Becky A. Shevlin

ROLL CALL Councilmembers Gloria Crudgington, Sergio P. Jiménez, Dr. Tamala Kelly,

Mayor Pro Tem Larry J. Spicer, and Mayor Becky A. Shevlin

PUBLIC INPUT For items on the Agenda

## ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION

- CS-1 Conference with Legal Counsel, Existing Litigation Pursuant to Government Code \$54956.9(d)(1); Donald Newton vs. City of Monrovia, Workers' Compensation Case Nos. CJP037681MN and COMV-1970
- CS-2 Public Employee Evaluation Pursuant to Government Code GC 54957(b)(1): City Manager

## REPORT OF CLOSED SESSION

## **ADJOURNMENT**

I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing Agenda was posted at the front entrance of City Hall not less than 24 hours prior to the meeting. Dated this 10th day of November, 2022.

Alice D. Atkins, MMC, City Clerk





